
March 22, 2017 Page 1 of 2

76M  151807-00    STATEMENT OF CLAIMWater Right Number:

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

8
5

16

 142.00
 11.00
 20.00

17N
17N
17N

27W
27W
27W

MINERAL
MINERAL
MINERAL

E2
SWSE
E2SW

1
2
3

Priority Date: FEBRUARY 18, 1969

Maximum Flow Rate:

Maximum Acres: 246.00

Owners: WARNKENS INC 

FLYING H RANCH LLC 

RAYMOND P RUGG 

MARGARET A STEVENS 

CHARLES E STEVENS 

ALAN P OLSON 

SUSAN J OLSON 

7514 SOUTHSIDE RD

624 LONGHORN LN

116 BLACK BEAR TRAIL

11715 SOUTHSIDE RD

11715 SOUTHSIDE RD

11084 W CHARNWOOD CT

11084 W CHARNWOOD CT

SUPERIOR, MT 59872

SUPERIOR, MT 59872

SUPERIOR, MT 59872

SUPERIOR, MT 59872

SUPERIOR, MT 59872

SUN CITY, AZ 85351

SUN CITY, AZ 85351

Type of Historical Right: FILED

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE   P.O.BOX 201601   HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

76M  151807-00

Late Claim: A

General Abstract

9.32 CFS

934.80 AC-FTMaximum Volume:

SURFACE WATERSource Type:

Source Name: CLARK FORK RIVER

ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County
Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

PUMP

PUMP

Diversion Means: 

Diversion Means: 

Period of Diversion:

Period of Diversion:

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

1

2

8

16

27W

27W

17N

17N

SWSENE

NWSWNE

MINERAL

MINERAL

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION  

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Climatic Area:  3 - MODERATE

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19

CLAIM FILED LATE 05/03/82 .  AS MANDATED BY SECTION 85-2-221(3), MCA, THIS CLAIM 
IS SUBORDINATE, AND THEREFORE JUNIOR, TO ALL FEDERAL AND INDIAN RESERVED 
WATER RIGHTS.

Enforceable Priority Date:    FEBRUARY 18, 1969

Version Status: ACTIVE



March 22, 2017 Page 2 of 2

Place of Use:
ID Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge CountyAcres

16
16

 61.00
 12.00

17N
17N

27W
27W

MINERAL
MINERAL

N2SE
S2SE

4
5

Total:  246.00

Remarks:

76M  151807-00 General Abstract

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 4534 RECEIVED 09/09/2002. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 92767 RECEIVED 07/05/2011. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 135277 RECEIVED 07/02/2015. 
OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 136679 RECEIVED 09/08/2015. 

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

Geocodes/Valid:  54-2630-05-4-01-01-0000 - Y 54-2630-05-4-01-02-0000 - Y

54-2630-05-4-01-03-0000 - Y 54-2630-05-4-01-04-0000 - Y

54-2630-05-4-01-05-0000 - Y 54-2630-08-1-01-01-0000 - Y

54-2630-08-1-01-02-0000 - Y 54-2630-08-1-01-03-0000 - Y

54-2630-16-4-01-03-0000 - Y

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS 
ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/06/85.


