March 22, 2017 Page 1 of 2 76M 151807-00 General Abstract

STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 76M 151807-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Late Claim: A

Owners: WARNKENS INC

7514 SOUTHSIDE RD SUPERIOR, MT 59872 FLYING H RANCH LLC

624 LONGHORN LN SUPERIOR, MT 59872 RAYMOND P RUGG 116 BLACK BEAR TRAIL SUPERIOR, MT 59872

MARGARET A STEVENS 11715 SOUTHSIDE RD SUPERIOR, MT 59872 CHARLES E STEVENS

11715 SOUTHSIDE RD SUPERIOR, MT 59872

ALAN POLSON

11084 W CHARNWOOD CT SUN CITY, AZ 85351

SUSAN J OLSON

11084 W CHARNWOOD CT SUN CITY, AZ 85351

Priority Date: FEBRUARY 18, 1969

Enforceable Priority Date: FEBRUARY 18, 1969

CLAIM FILED LATE 05/03/82 . AS MANDATED BY SECTION 85-2-221(3), MCA, THIS CLAIM IS SUBORDINATE, AND THEREFORE JUNIOR, TO ALL FEDERAL AND INDIAN RESERVED

WATER RIGHTS.

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Maximum Flow Rate: 9.32 CFS

Maximum Volume: 934.80 AC-FT

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Maximum Acres: 246.00

Source Name: CLARK FORK RIVER
Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

IDGovt LotQtr SecSecTwpRgeCounty1SWSENE817N27WMINERAL

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

Diversion Means: PUMP

NWSWNE 16 17N 27W MINERAL

Period of Diversion: APRIL 15 TO OCTOBER 19

Diversion Means: PUMP

Period of Use: APRIL 15 to OCTOBER 19

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	Acres	Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	Twp	Rge	County
1	142.00		E2	8	17N	27W	MINERAL
2	11.00		SWSE	5	17N	27W	MINERAL
3	20.00		E2SW	16	17N	27W	MINERAL

Place of Use:

<u>ID</u>	Acres (Govt Lot	Qtr Sec	<u>Sec</u>	<u>Twp</u>	Rge	County
4	61.00		N2SE	16	17N	27W	MINERAL
5	12.00		S2SE	16	17N	27W	MINERAL
Total:	246.00						

Geocodes/Valid: 54-2630-05-4-01-01-0000 - Y 54-2630-05-4-01-02-0000 - Y

54-2630-05-4-01-03-0000 - Y 54-2630-05-4-01-04-0000 - Y 54-2630-05-4-01-05-0000 - Y 54-2630-08-1-01-01-0000 - Y 54-2630-08-1-01-02-0000 - Y

54-2630-16-4-01-03-0000 - Y

Remarks:

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 06/06/85.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE 608 # 4534 RECEIVED 09/09/2002.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 92767 RECEIVED 07/05/2011.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 135277 RECEIVED 07/02/2015.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 136679 RECEIVED 09/08/2015.